14 FEBRUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/289—Applications for Approval—continued

549

Port

Appn.
No.

. Tanff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

WN

AK

AK

AK
AK
CH

AK

WN

WN

AK
AK

WN

AK

AK

AK

AK

CH

AK

AK

AK

WN

WN

AK

AK

AK

1620

31490

30172

31420
31460
549

31260

1648

1585

31495
31414

1407

31458

31434

31440

31510

550

30463

30465

31446

1441

1599

31369

31399

31476

84.18.031

84.18.039
84.21.029

84.22.009
84.22.009
84.23.079

84.23.079

84.24.041

84.47.009

84.47.009
84.59.059

84.59.059
84.61.021
84.61.021

84.65.009

85.01.001
85.01.019
85.11.009

85.14.022

85.15.121

85.19.009
85.19.009
85.19.011
85.22.019
85.22.019

91.06.000

Mahlev activated carbon type carbon
dioxide gas absorbers model type 5

to control atmosphere fruit store
carbon dioxide level control

Stainless steel filter press units

for laboratory test work in the
Brewing and wine Industries

Water curtain system, for use in the
prevention of fire spread in mines
from overheated plant and equipment
Automatic magazine Bar Feed for
automatic lathes -

TD-7 right angle, pressureless belt
feeder

JCB 3CX kingpost and carriage -
assembly mechanism for mounting JCB
backhoe to JCB 3CX tractor

Rotary disc bit of forged alloy high
silicon steel, for use on road

stabilizer machines

Howard harrovators vertical tine
rotary power cultivators in knocked
down form.

EXCLUDING:

(i) Parts of general use

(i1) Power take-off shafts (made up

or in kit form)

Lip trimming machine model LT750 JKO
used for trimming and bevelling
formica or laminate tops or furniture
components .
Veneer slicer Marunaka SL-350V
Bank accumulator stands 4 X 120 hour
accumulator X 2 X 60 hour
accumulator

Scrap grinder for expanded
Polysturene

Diaphragm valves—cast iron body
diaphragm valves for high pressure
services of 16 bars sizes 75 mm

(2'2) and over

Sliding spool valves—solenoid and
pneumatic controlled CETOP size 5
directional gasket mounted rated 250
bar to 315 bar

Honeywell pneumatic switches:

SP470, SP970, series only for use in
commercial air conditioning control
systems only

Submersible motors for use with A.B.S
Submersible pumps

Hot air seam sealing machine for
applying sealant tape to seams of
rainwear

Components, as may be approved, for
use in the manufacture of audio
amplifiers.

Imported content: Cabinets, chassis,
brackets, dials, plastic knobs,

mounted printed circuit boards
Components, as may be approved, for
use in the manufacture of tuners.
Imported content: Cabinets, knobs,
tuning units, dials, mounted printed
circuit boards

Electromatic brand ‘S’ System range
of 11-pin plug-in modules with relay
output

Moulded case circuit breakers,

thermal magnetic Mitsubishi; in excess
of rating 160A and/or having an
interrupting capacity in excess of 30kA
Gec Henley Series 5 house service
insulated cutouts

KENT/ENRAF Series 858 communications
for use with KENT/ENRAF Tank level
gauges only

Q.U.V accelerated weathering tester
for testing surface coating products

for perfomance on prolonged weathering
Omron time $witches

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Frec*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free

Free
Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free

10

10

10
10
10

10

10

10
10

10

10

15

15

10

10

10

99

99

99



