## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/289—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty Par		
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref	
WN	1620	84.18.031	Mahlev activated carbon type carbon dioxide gas absorbers model type 5 to control atmosphere fruit store	Free*	Free	10	
AK	31490	84.18.039	carbon dioxide level control Stainless steel filter press units for laboratory test work in the	Free*	Free*	10	
λK	30172	84.21.029	Brewing and wine Industries Water curtain system, for use in the prevention of fire spread in mines	Free*	Free*	10	
K	31420	84.22.009	from overheated plant and equipment Automatic magazine Bar Feed for	Free*	Free*	10	
K	31460	84.22.009	automatic lathes TD-7 right angle, pressureless belt feeder	Free*	Free*	10	
H	549	84.23.079	JCB 3CX kingpost and carriage assembly mechanism for mounting JCB	Free*	Free*	10	
AK	31260	84.23.079	backhoe to JCB 3CX tractor Rotary disc bit of forged alloy high silicon steel, for use on road	Free*	Free*	10	
VN	1648	84.24.041	stabilizer machines Howard harrovators vertical tine rotary power cultivators in knocked down form. EXCLUDING: (i) Parts of general use (ii) Power take-off shafts (made up	Free*	Free*	10	
VN <sub>.</sub>	1585	84.47.009	or in kit form) Lip trimming machine model LT750 JKO used for trimming and bevelling formica or laminate tops or furniture	Free*	Free	10	
K K	31495 31414	84.47.009 84.59.059	components Veneer slicer Marunaka SL-350V Bank accumulator stands $4 \times 120$ hour accumulator $\times 2 \times 60$ hour	Free* Free*	Free Free*	10 10	
VN	1407	84.59.059	accumulator Scrap grinder for expanded	Free*	Free*	10	
ΛK	31458	84.61.021	Polysturene Diaphragm valves—cast iron body diaphragm valves for high pressure services of 16 bars sizes 75 mm (2½") and over	Free		• •	
ιK	31434	84.61.021	Sliding spool valves—solenoid and pneumatic controlled CETOP size 5 directional gasket mounted rated 250 bar to 315 bar	Free		••	
ιK	31440	84.65.009	Honeywell pneumatic switches: SP470, SP970, series only for use in commercial air conditioning control systems only	Free*	Free*	10	
AK.	31510	85.01.001 85.01.019	Submersible motors for use with A.B.S Submersible pumps	Free*	Free*	10	
CH	550	85.11.009	Hot air seam sealing machine for applying sealant tape to seams of rainwear	Free*	Free*	15	
λK	30463	85.14.022	Components, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture of audio amplifiers. Imported content: Cabinets, chassis, brackets, dials, plastic knobs,	Free*	Free*	15	
K	30465	85.15.121	mounted printed circuit boards Components, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture of tuners. Imported content: Cabinets, knobs, tuning units, dials, mounted printed	Free*		••	
K.	31446	85.19.009	circuit boards Electromatic brand 'S' System range of 11-pin plug-in modules with relay	Free*	Free*	10	
/N	1441	85.19.009	output Moulded case circuit breakers, thermal magnetic Mitsubishi; in excess of rating 160A and/or having an	Free*	Free*	10	
N	1599	85.19.011	interrupting capacity in excess of 30kA Gec Henley Series 5 house service insulated cutouts	Free*	Free*	10	
K	31369	85.22.019	KENT/ENRAF Series 858 communications for use with KENT/ENRAF Tank level	Free*	Free*	99	
K	31399	85.22.019	gauges only Q.U.V accelerated weathering tester for testing surface coating products for performance on applicated weathering	Free*	Free*	99	
ιK	31476	91.06.000	for perfomance on prolonged weathering Omron time switches	Free*	Free	99	